

RECORDA

102435353

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

APR	4-25-03	5 ONLY			
To the Contain	Patents. Please record the attached origin	nal documents or copie	s thereof.		
Name of Conveying Party(ies):     NYCOMED IMAGING AS		4	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		Street Address:	Postboks 4220 Nydalen		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☒ Change of Name ☐ Other:		City, State, Zip:	N-0401 Oslo, Norway		
Execution Da	te: September 7, 1981	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
08/616, 07/960, 08/156, 09/419, 07/902,	231 998 290	4. (B) Patent Number(s			
	☐ Additional Num	hers Attached.			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of Ap Pat	plications and ents Involved:	5	
Name:	Richard E. Fichter Registration Number 26,382	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$200.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	<ul><li>≅ Enclosed</li><li>☐ Authorized to b</li></ul>	<ul> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>8. Deposit Account Number: 02-0200         ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT     </li> </ul>		
	AIGAGIUITA, VA 22314	,			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
a tru	d Signature: the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego e copy of the original document. ichard E. Fichter	oing is true and corre	ect and any	attached copy is April 25, 2003	
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Signature	<b>-</b>	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document:	3		

04/29/2003 GTON11 000

00000125 08616245

1 FC:8321

200.00 OP

## <u>rønnøysundregistrene</u>

#### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

BEBRONNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Organization number: 914 829 674

Limited Company

ate of incorporation: 1981-09-07

Transferred to the Register of Business Enterprises: 1988-11-16

Name:

Formerly:

AMERSHAM HEALTH AS NYCOMED IMAGING AS

NYCOMED AS

Business address:

Nycoveien 2

0485 OSLO

Municipality:

0301 OSLO

Country:

Norway

Postal address:

P.O. Box 4220 Nydalen

0401 OSLO

Special information:

The business enterprise has decided to merge:

NYCOMED AS 976 388 410

Sandakery 100 C 0484 OSLO

Share capital NOK:

92,100,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Åse Aulie Michelet

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Odd Kåre Strandli Jernbaneveien 43

1369 STABEKK

Board member(s):

Jan Fikkan

Åse Aulie Michelet

Asbjørn Wiggen

John Malcolm Padfield

Liselotte Wauger

Robert Alan Larsen

Robin Anthony David Freestone

Deputy board member(s):

Peter Haaland Marit Lambrechts Trond Haider Carl Einar Sjøgren Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative Employees' representative

Page 1 of 2

The Register of Business Enterprises, 8910 Brønnøysund Organization number 974 760 673 Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

Information department: Fax:

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business e registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in th Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, a party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Busine Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Busic This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

We would like to draw your attention to the fact that as of 1998-07-10, the format and the certificate of registration have been changed.

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0827

# ▲ Brønnøysundregistrene

### CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

THE BRONNOYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Signature:

Åse Aulie Michelet or two board members jointly.

Authority to act as a business agent: The general manager alone.

Auditor:

Auditor number: 933 922 847 PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS DA Karenslyst Alle 12 0278 OSLO

Certified auditing company

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre

Foretaksregisteret, 2001-11-19
The Register of Business Enterprises

Erik Fossum Notary Public Brønnøysund Register Centre Kari Fiskel Head of Sections

The copy of the constant of the copy 16. September 2002

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0828



## Brønnøysundregistrene

The Register of Business Enterprises, 8910 Brønnøysund Organization number 974 760 673

Internet address: http://www.brreg.no

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

Information department: +47 75 00 75 00

Fax: +47 75 00 75 05

The certificate of registration contains information concerning one particular business enterprise registered in the Register of Business Enterprises, identified by its organization number.

The information contained in the certificate will only pertain to matters registered in the Register of Business Enterprises as of the date of the printout.

Matters for which notification is required and for which notification has not been given, and which are contrary to what has been registered, cannot be brought to bear against a third party, unless said third party was aware of or should have been aware of the matters, cf. the Norwegian Business Enterprise Registration Act § 10-1.

Any person has the right of access to the information registered in the Register of Business Enterprises. This does not apply to (Norwegian) personal identity numbers.

We would like to draw your attention to the fact that as of 1998-07-10, the format and paper quality of the certificate of registration have been changed.

PATENT REEL: 014000 FRAME: 0829